
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 21-101

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONTRACT EXTENSION, FOR ECI/HYER INC.,
CONTRACT NO. 20-056P, DESIGN WILLOW LIBRARY REPLACEMENT

AND COMMUNITY CENTER UPGRADES, TO OCTOBER 31, 2021.

AGENDA OF:
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

h■ oorDiKA. ImaAa, '4kiL

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

consideration,

Present to the Assembly for

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Route To: Department/Individual Initials Remarks

Originator
OUlUa

Townsend

Project Management
Division Manager

'■]

Public Works Director Tprrv1 Cl 1 y Terry Oolan
p. 1 DaJ««2t.«22
UOISn lC.C3O0-0eW

Purchasing Officer

Finance Director nv
Borough Attorney

Borough Clerk /^'
ATTACHMENT(S) : Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On January 23, 2020, the Mat-Su Borough awarded
contract 20-056P, Design Willow Library Replacement and Community
Center Upgrades, to ECI/Hyer Inc., in the amount of $527,932.00,
with a final completion date of September 30, 2021.

A contract extension is required as construction continues and the
project will not be completed until October 2021.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Recommend approval to extend
ECI/Hyer Inc., Contract No. 20-056P, Design Willow Library
Page 1 of 2 AM No. 21-101



Replacement and Community Center Upgrades to October 31, 2021.

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 21-101


